
Nr. Company Name Country Titel Position Family Name First Name Email Tel. Web page

1a Steinbeis Europa Zentrum (SEZ) Germany __ Senior Project Manager  Gohla Robert gohla@steinbeis-europa.de 49 721 935 1910 www.steinbeis-europa.de

1b Steinbeis Europa Zentrum (SEZ) Germany __ Project Manager  Chiran Daniela chiran@steinbeis-europa.de 49 721 935 1926 www.steinbeis-europa.de

1c Steinbeis Europa Zentrum (SEZ) Germany __ Project Assistant Haas Dorothea haas@steinbeis-europa.de 49 721 935 1927 www.steinbeis-europa.de

2a Technical University Cluj-Napoca (UTC-N) Romania Dr. Teaching assistant and part-

time PhD at the Machine 

Tools and Industrial Robots 

Department

Dragomir Mihai mdragom@gmail.com http://www.utcluj.ro

2b Technical University Cluj-Napoca (UTC-N) Romania Prof. Vice-President of the 

University Senate

Popescu Sorin Gabriel sorin.popescu@muri.utcluj.ro 40 744 565 369 http://users.utcluj.ro/~gorgan

3a SC IPA SA (IPA) Romania Dr. Director Vladut Gabriel office@ipacv.ro 40 251 412 290 www.ipacv.ro

4a Slovak University of Agriculture Nitra (SUA) Slovakia Prof. Rector Bielik Peter  Peter.Bielik@uniag.sk 421 376 415 518 www.uniag.sk

4b Slovak University of Agriculture Nitra (SUA) Slovakia Prof. expert in energy issues Jan Gadus jan.gadus@uniag.sk ____ www.uniag.sk

4c Slovak University of Agriculture Nitra (SUA) Slovakia __ Head of International 

Relations Office

Valach Vladislav vladislav.valach@uniag.sk 421 917 913 797 www.uniag.sk

5a The Union of Slovak Clusters Nitra (UKS) Slovakia Dr. Director Acs Daniel dacs@mail.t-com.sk 421 905 512 688 www.uksk.sk

5b The Union of Slovak Clusters Nitra (UKS) Slovakia __ Project manager Szegényová Katarína info@uksk.sk> 421 904 997 577 www.uksk.sk

6a Belarusian State Agrarian Technical University Minsk 

(BSATU)

Belarus __ Head  of the foreign 

languages department 

Kopan Ludmila kopan75@mail.ru 375 293 253 418 www.batu.edu.by

6b Belarusian State Agrarian Technical University Minsk 

(BSATU)

Belarus __ Project manager Shilo Ivan rectorat@batu.edu.by З75 172 674 771 www.batu.edu.by

6c Belarusian State Agrarian Technical University Minsk 

(BSATU)

Belarus __ Head of Department of 

Power Department

Korotinsky Victor Andreevich energy.victor@mail.ru 375 172 673 062 www.batu.edu.by

7a Republican Centre for Technology Transfer Minsk (RCTT) Belarus Dr. Director Uspenskiy Alexander ictt@pochta.ru, uspenskiy@mail.ru 375 296 114 489 www.ictt.by

7b Republican Centre for Technology Transfer Minsk (RCTT) Belarus __ Responsible for Finance and 

Communication

Uspenski Aliaksei auspen79@gmail.com __ www.ictt.by

7c Republican Centre for Technology Transfer Minsk (RCTT) Belarus Dr. Head of technology transfer 

department

Dzenisenka Mikhail dzenisenka@mail.ru 375 172 840 749 www.ictt.by
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7d Republican Centre for Technology Transfer Minsk (RCTT) Belarus Dr. Head of the marketing 

department

Kusmin Vitali vitali_kuzmin@mail.ru 375 172 840 749 www.ictt.by

8 International Center for Advancement of Research, 

Technology and Innovation (ICARTI)

Georgia Dr. Director Kochoradze Givi gcp@ip.osgf.ge 995 322 362 003, H 

995 599 292 516

www.icarti.ge

9a  Georgian Technical University (GTU) Georgia Dr. University Deputy rector Gasitashvili Zurab zur_gas@gtu.ge __ www.gtu.ge

9b  Georgian Technical University (GTU) Georgia Dr. Coordinator of "GEO 

RECAP" INCO Era

Wide Project

Giorgobiani George bachanabc@yahoo.com, 

compmathge@gmail.com 

995 593 129 107 www.gtu.ge

9c  Georgian Technical University (GTU) Georgia Prof. Associate Professor Khartishvili Maka makax@gtu.ge 995 993 439 07 www.gtu.ge

10a E.O. Patron Electric Welding Institute of the National 

Academy of Sciences of Ukraine (PEWI)

Ukraine Dr. Project Manager / 

Technology Transfer 

Department

Chubenko Alexander anch@i.com.ua 380 677 874 409 www://patron.kiev.ua.en

10b E.O. Patron Electric Welding Institute of the National 

Academy of Sciences of Ukraine (PEWI)

Ukraine Dipl. Ing. Senior Specialist / 

Technology Transfer 

Department

Todorovych Andrii atodorovych@gmail.com 380 678 878 799 www://patron.kiev.ua.en

11 National Technical University of Ukraine, Kyiv, Polytechnic 

Institute, Techno Park and Renewable energy (NTUU KPI)

Ukraine Professor  Head of International 

Project Department 

Shukayev Sergey s.shukayev@kpi.ua, shukayev@ukr.net 380 444 068 277 www.kpi.ua

12 National Information Centre for Ukraine EU (NIP) Ukraine __ Deputy Director Yashenkov Vadym vadym.yashenkov@gmail.com., 

fp@fp6-nip.kiev.ua

380 445 290 332 www.fp7-ncp.kiev.ua

13a Internationales Büro des BMBF beim Deutschen Zentrum 

(DLR) für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.

Deutschland Dr. Senior Scientific Officer, 

Head of Unit CIS States

Mienert Marion marion.mienert@dlr.de 49 228 382 114 69 www.dlr.de

13b Internationales Büro des BMBF beim Deutschen Zentrum 

(DLR) für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.

Deutschland Dr. __ Kienzler Kirsten Kirsten.Kienzler@dlr.de> 49 228 3821-1458 www.dlr.de

13c Internationales Büro des BMBF beim Deutschen Zentrum 

(DLR) für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.

Deutschland __ __ Rohde Oliver Oliver.Rohde@dlr.de 49 228 3821-1891 www.dlr.de

13d Internationales Büro des BMBF beim Deutschen Zentrum 

(DLR) für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.

Deutschland __ __ Schüle Nina Nina.Schuele@dlr.de 49 228 3821-1889 www.dlr.de

13e Internationales Büro des BMBF beim Deutschen Zentrum 

für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.

Deutschland Dr. __ Fidermuc Maler Zrinka zrinka.fidermucmaler@dlr.de 49 152 09074145 www.dlr.de
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